

x

C.A.No. 4265-4266 OF 2003
ITEM No.38

Court No. 5

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.4265-4266/2003

STAR INDIA PVT. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LGM NETWORK & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and vacating stay)

Date : 08/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Appellant (s)Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Avantika Keswani, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Baid, Adv.
Ms. Nipun Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mrs. Suchitra Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Ravikesh K. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned by two weeks. Petitioner to take steps to serve the unserved respondents. Dasti ser vice in addition.

Mrs. Suchitra Chitale, learned counsel appearing for the second respondent seeks permission to file counter-affidavit. Permission as prayed for is granted and rejoinder, if any, may be fi led in the meanwhile.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER