

C.A.No. 4265-4266 OF 2003  
ITEM No.47 & 67

Court No. 3

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.4265-4266/2003

STAR INDIA PVT. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LGM NETWORK & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay and vacating stay )  
With SLP(C) No. 16138/03 (With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 01/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Appellant (s)Mr. R.F. Nariman,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. P. Chidambaram,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Jain,Adv.  
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala,Adv.  
Ms. Avantika Keswani,Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Chawla,Adv.  
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. K.G. Bhagat,Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Bhagat,Adv.  
Ms. Nipum Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawal,Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Desai,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. D.A. Dave,Sr.Adv.  
Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale,Adv.

For Siti Cable:  
Mr. Kapil Sibal,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha M. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Ankul Talwar,Adv.  
Mr. Kirtiman Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Angad Mirdha,Adv.

-2-

for ESPNMr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. Nos.4265-4266/03

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Appeals admitted.

Taking into consideration the fact that the issue involved is one arising out of interim order , hearing is expedited with liberty to mention. The interim already granted shall continue until further orders.

SLP(C) No. 16138/03

List this matter on 3.9.2003 along with SLP(C)D.No.18079/03.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master